TOWN OF LAPOINTE RESOLUTION #2020-0728 AMENDING RESOLUTION #2019-1230A A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2020 FEE SCHEDULE

THE TOWN OF LA POINTE RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The 2020 Fee Schedule marked as Exhibit A is adopted.

SECTION 2. The 2020 Fee Schedule shall become effective on January 1, 2020.

SECTION 3. The 2020 Fee Schedule was prepared in accordance with Wisconsin § 66.0627 and § 66.0628.

SECTION 4. The 2020 Fee Schedule was updated April 28, 2020: Adding Fee for Serving Papers to the Police Department.

SECTION 5. The 2020 Fee Schedule was updated July 28, 2020: Adding 2021 Campground Fees

ALL PREVIOUS FEE SCHEDULES ARE HEREBY REPEALED.

This resolution was duly passed and adopted this 28th day of July 2020.

Patterson, Chair

Michael Anderson, Supervisor

Glenn Carlson, Superviso

Date Passed

TOWN OF LA POINTE 2020 SCHEDULE OF FEES EXHIBIT A

Approved by the Town Board on 12/30/2019, amended 04/28/2020, 7/28/2020

Items requiring sales tax are noted with charges

PARK AND REC FACILITY RENTALS

2020 Campground Fees for reservations go to	bigbaytownpark.com or bigbaytownpark.org
Tents (no more than 2 tents/site)	\$28.00/night includes sales tax
RVs	\$35.00/night includes sales tax
2021 Campground Fees for reservations go to	bigbaytownpark.com or bigbaytownpark.org
Tents (no more than 2 tents/site)	\$33.00/night includes sales tax
<u>RVs</u>	\$40.00/night includes sales tax

Shelter and Building Rentals

.

Fees waived for Non-Profit 501(c)(3) organization - must be listed as La Pointe property owner and submit IRS letter of status. Security deposit required even if fees are waived

becanty deposit required even it rees are warved.
\$125.00/day plus sales tax
\$125.00/day plus sales tax
\$125.00/day plus sales tax
\$125.00/day (four hour limit) plus sales tax
\$125.00 plus sales tax